e 4

\ VIT-057

peference
Number:

- = vl ‘ 9VS
MEMORANRDU%QZ . project I
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 16 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V,
DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Raulito F. Yangzon, OIC-District Engineer,
Samar 1* District Engineering Office, Calbayog City, Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | “*As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310107100480000
Project ID: P00706099VS

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - | with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0774 + | Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0774 + 118 -

000 - K0775 + 000 KQ0774 + 263, K0O774 + 555 — K0774 + 641
P.Pay;:? Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CWi1- CW1- Construction
Construction of of
Road Slope Road Slope }
Protection RA8.UU | p67,550,000 | Protection Flac21.2121 P 67,550,000
Structure: a Structure: q
4,563.230 4,620 Square
Square meters meters
EAQ £ 2,450,000 EAC B 2,450,000
Total: | #70,000,000 £ 70,000,000

Justifications:

1. Change in station limits to include and prioritize the critical road section that needs immediate construction of
slope protection structure in order stabilize the slope and to prevent pavement failure for the safety of the travelling
public.

2. Based on the plan and actual site condition the project involves construction of slope protection structure (concrete
slope protection on steel sheet pile foundation and hand-laid rock embankment) and other essential items of work
necessary in the project, in which the unit the unit cost of P 14,621.2121 per square meter was arrived with the
corresponding physical target of 4,620 square meters, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost
Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works, Detailed Engineering Design
(DED), Straight Line Diagram, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Certificate of
Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, BP 202 and GIS Map.

{ gional Opefations
In NCR, Regid » ,IV=B,V, VI, VII, and VIII

NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

OLANO, JR,, CESOIII

Llaad -
UGS OOy

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

Avm T2l



